
INVESTMENT OPPORTUNITY FEDEX EXPRESS DISTRIBUTION FACILITY

OFFERED AT: $11,000,000 | 5.50% CAP 

LAST MILE DISTRIBUTION BUILDING
NEW 10 YEAR LEASE EXTENSION | 95,294 SF BUILDING

JACKSONVILLE, FL

Actual Property



EXECUTIVE SUMMARY PROPERTY INFORMATION TENANT OVERVIEW AREA OVERVIEW

FEDEX DISTRIBUTION FACILITY | Jacksonville, FL | 2

4 Offering Summary
5 Investment Highlights
6 Lease Summary & Rent Schedule
7 Lease Abstract
8 Building Layout
9 Building Description

EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

11 Location Maps
12 Site Plan
13 Property Photos
19 Aerials

PROPERTY INFORMATION

24 About FedEx

TENANT OVERVIEWS

26 Jacksonville Overview
27 Economic Snapshot
28 Demographics

Confidentiality Agreement & Disclosures

AREA OVERVIEW

EXCLUSIVELY REPRESENTED BY

Color Scheme

Fonts

GOTHAM/ BLACK
GOTHAM/ MEDIUM
GOTHAM/ LIGHT

CMYK C:0 / M:100 / Y:65 / K:47

RGB R:145 / G:0 / B:40

CMYK C:0 / M:0 / Y:0 / K65

RGB R:119 / G:120 / B:123

RYAN BARR | Principal
760.448.2446

rbarr@lee-associates.com

RYAN BENNETT | Principal
760.448.2449

rbennett@lee-associates.com

TABLE OF CONTENTS

BROKER OF RECORD:
Lee & Associates Central Florida, LLC

FL Brokers Lic #CQ1041570
Actual Property



EXECUTIVE SUMMARY
FEDEX EXPRESS DISTRIBUTION FACILITY

JACKSONVILLE, FL

FEDEX DISTRIBUTION FACILITY | Jacksonville, FL | 3



EXECUTIVE SUMMARY PROPERTY INFORMATION TENANT OVERVIEW AREA OVERVIEW

FEDEX DISTRIBUTION FACILITY | Jacksonville, FL | 4

PROPERTY OVERVIEW

Address: 7490 Commonwealth Ave
Jacksonville, FL 32220

Property Size: Approx 95,294 Sq Ft
Land Size: 6.91 Acres
Ownership: Fee Simple
Year Built: 1999
APN: 011369-1000

INVESTMENT HIGHLIGHTS
Offering Price: $11,000,000
Net Operating Income: $605,117
Cap Rate: 5.50%
Price/SF: $115
Lease Type: NN

LL Responsibilties: Roof, Foundation, Parking 
Area

Lee & Associates is pleased to exclusively offer for sale the fee simple interest (land & building) in a FedEx Express 
investment property located in Jacksonville, FL (the “Property”). Built in 1999 as a build to suit for FedEx, the Property 
consists of a 95,294-square-foot building that sits on an approximately 6.91-acre parcel. The building features (7) loading 
doors, expansive parking, and a vehicle maintenance shop with (3) drive-in bays. There is room for an additional 13,515 
square feet of expansion to meet the tenant’s future growth requirements and thus mitigate any future vacancy risk. 
FedEx has been operating at this location for 20 years and recently extended their lease an additional 10 years (lease 
commenced June 1, 2019), demonstrating their commitment to the site. Additionally, the double-net lease features a 
rent increase of 5% in Year 6, and has (2) 5-year renewal options available.
The lease is guaranteed by Federal Express Corporation (Standard & Poor’s “BBB” Bond Credit Rating), the world’s 
largest express transportation company providing a broad portfolio of transportation, e-commerce and business 
services through companies competing collectively, operating independently and managed collaboratively under the 
FedEx brand. Headquartered in Memphis, TN, FedEx ships to more than 200 countries and territories using air, ground 
and sea networks to link more than 99% of the world’s GDP. In 2018, FedEx reported revenues of over $65 billion and 
an approximate net worth of $4.57B. 
Situated on a large 6.91-acre fenced parcel, this FedEx Express distribution facility is located along Commonwealth 
Avenue near the intersection of Interstates 295 and 10.  Nearly 200,000 vehicles pass through these highways each 
day. Additionally, the property is strategically located just 16 miles from the Jacksonville International Airport, which 
serves as the region’s airport, seeing nearly 665,000 arrivals/departures per year; and 16 miles from Naval Air Station 
Jacksonville, the largest Navy base in the Southeast Region and third largest base in the nation. 
The subject property is located in the city of Jacksonville, in northeastern Florida. Jacksonville is the most populous 
city in Florida, the most populous city in the southeastern United States, and the largest city by area in the contiguous 
United States. It  is a rapidly growing metropolitan city, with approximately 850,000 residents. 
Due to its convenient location, mild climate, reasonable cost of living, high quality of life and a business-friendly 
government, Jacksonville is a popular location for corporate expansions and relocations. Its status as an intermodal 
transportation hub is another incentive, and the city is also a leading distribution center, with a transportation network 
that moves illions of tons of raw materials and manufactured goods through the region annually.
Jacksonville has garnered an impressive list of top rankings: Lonely Planet ranked Jacksonville on its list of the world’s 
“10 Best Value Destinations for 2018”, and Expedia named Jacksonville as one of “21 Supercool U.S. Cities”.
With a growing population, a strong economy, diverse cultural and recreational opportunities and abundant natural 
resources, Jacksonville continues to distinguish itself as one of the nation’s most dynamic and progressive cities.

-- OFFERING SUMMARY --

•  Offering Summary • Lease AbstractLease Summary & Rent ScheduleInvestment Highlights Building DescriptionBuilding Layout

COMMONWEALTH AVE (2,100 CPD)



EXECUTIVE SUMMARY PROPERTY INFORMATION TENANT OVERVIEW AREA OVERVIEW

FEDEX DISTRIBUTION FACILITY | Jacksonville, FL | 5

-- INVESTMENT HIGHLIGHTS  --

Offering Summary Lease AbstractLease Summary & Rent Schedule• Investment Highlights • Building DescriptionBuilding Layout

FEDEX CORPORATION (NYSE: FDX) • GLOBALLY RECOGNIZED TENANT ($4.57B NET WORTH) • S&P 
“BBB” BOND INVESTMENT GRADE CREDIT RATING • CORPORATE LEASE GUARANTY
The lease is guaranteed by Federal Express Corporation (Standard & Poor’s “BBB” Bond Credit Rating), the world’s 
largest express transportation company providing a broad portfolio of transportation, e-commerce and business services 
through companies competing collectively, operating independently and managed collaboratively under the FedEx brand. 
Headquartered in Memphis, TN, FedEx ships to more than 200 countries and territories using air, ground and sea networks 
to link more than 99% of the world’s GDP. In 2018, FedEx reported revenues of over $65 billion and an approximate net 
worth of $4.57B. 

BUILD TO SUIT CONSTRUCTION • LIMITED FUTURE VACANCY RISK
Built in 1999 as a build to suit for FedEx, the Property consists of a 95,294-square-foot building that sits on an approximately 
6.91-acre parcel. The building features (7) loading doors, expansive parking, and a vehicle maintenance shop with (3) drive-
in bays. There is room for an additional 13,515 square feet of expansion to meet the tenant’s future growth requirements 
and thus mitigate any future vacancy risk.  

REAL ESTATE ADVANTAGE • LOCATED ADJACENT TO INTERSECTION OF INTERSTATES 295 & 
10 • STRATEGIC LOCATION • 16 MILES TO JACKSONVILLE INT’L AIRPORT, NAVAL AIR STATION 
JACKSONVILLE 
Situated on a large 6.91-acre fenced parcel, this FedEx distribution facility is located along Commonwealth Avenue near 
the intersection of Interstates 295 and 10.  Nearly 200,000 vehicles pass through these highways each day. Additionally, the 
property is strategically located just 16 miles from the Jacksonville International Airport, which serves as the region’s airport, 
seeing nearly 665,000 arrivals/departures per year; and 16 miles from Naval Air Station Jacksonville, the largest Navy base 
in the Southeast Region and third largest base in the nation.

SUCCESSFUL 20-YEAR OPERATING HISTORY • EARLY 10-YEAR LEASE EXTENSION • RENT GROWTH • 
COMMITMENT TO SITE
FedEx has been operating at this location for 20 years and recently extended their lease an additional 10 years (lease 
commenced June 1, 2019), demonstrating their commitment to the site. Additionally, the double-net lease features a rent 
increase of 5% in Year 6, and has (2) 5-year renewal options available. 

LOCATED IN CITY OF JACKSONVILLE • MOST POPULOUS CITY IN FLORIDA • TRANSPORTATION HUB
The subject property is located in the city of Jacksonville, in northeastern Florida. Jacksonville is the most populous city 
in Florida, the most populous city in the southeastern United States, and the largest city by area in the contiguous United 
States. It  is a rapidly growing metropolitan city, with approximately 850,000 residents. 
Due to its convenient location, mild climate, reasonable cost of living, high quality of life and a business-friendly government, 
Jacksonville is a popular location for corporate expansions and relocations. Its status as an intermodal transportation hub is 
another incentive, and the city is also a leading distribution center, with a transportation network that moves illions of tons 
of raw materials and manufactured goods through the region annually.
Jacksonville has garnered an impressive list of top rankings: Lonely Planet ranked Jacksonville on its list of the world’s “10 
Best Value Destinations for 2018”, and Expedia named Jacksonville as one of “21 Supercool U.S. Cities”.
With a growing population, a strong economy, diverse cultural and recreational opportunities and abundant natural 
resources, Jacksonville continues to distinguish itself as one of the nation’s most dynamic and progressive cities.



EXECUTIVE SUMMARY PROPERTY INFORMATION TENANT OVERVIEW AREA OVERVIEW

FEDEX DISTRIBUTION FACILITY | Jacksonville, FL | 6

-- RENT SUMMARY ---- LEASE OVERVIEW --

LEASE INFORMATION

Tenant: FedEx Corporation

Lease Guarantor: Corporate

Building Size: 95,294 SF

Lot Size: 6.91 Acres

Annual Base Rent: $605,117.04

Rent Commencement: June 1, 1999

Lease Expiration: May 31, 2029 (Recently Extended 10 Years)

Base Lease Term: 10 Years

Base Term Remaining: 10 Years

Renewal Options: (2) 5-Year Options

Rental Increases: 5% in Year 6; Fair Market Value in Options

Lease Type: Double-Net (NN)

Landlord Responsibilities: Roof, Foundation, Parking Area

RENT SCHEDULE - PRIMARY TERM

Start Date End Date NOI/Yr NOI/Mo NOI/SF/Yr NOI/SF/Mo Increase

Years 1 - 5 6/1/2019 5/31/2024 $605,117.04 $50,426.42 $6.35 $0.53 --

Years 6 - 10 6/1/2024 5/31/2029 $633,705.12 $52,808.76 $6.65 $0.55 5%

OPTION PERIODS - (2) 5-Year Options

Option 1 6/1/2029 5/31/2034 FAIR MARKET VALUE

Option 2 6/1/2034 5/31/2039 FAIR MARKET VALUE

Lease Abstract• Lease Summary & Rent Schedule •Investment Highlights Building DescriptionBuilding LayoutOffering Summary



EXECUTIVE SUMMARY PROPERTY INFORMATION TENANT OVERVIEW AREA OVERVIEW

FEDEX DISTRIBUTION FACILITY | Jacksonville, FL | 7

-- LEASE ABSTRACT --

Property Taxes: 6.4.c. - Within 30 days after the date of Landlord’s submission of an invoice to Tenant, Tenant wiJJ pay to Landlord as additional rent (i) ali real estate taxes and installments of special assessments 
levied against the Premises (“Real Estate Taxes11) and attributable to any period of time included within the Term.

Insurance:

2nd Amendment 9/Re: Section 19.a - Tenant shall provide property, time element and liability insurance throughout the Term as follows:
19.a.1 - Tenant shall maintain in force with respect to the Building and the leasehold improvements Tenant makes to the Building an “all risk of physical loss” form of property insurance (currently 
referred to as “special form” property insurance) in an amount equal to the replacement cost of the Building and Tenant’s leasehold improvements.
19.a.2 - Tenant shall maintain in force all risk property insurance covering personal property Tenant places upon or installs within the Premises in an amount equal to the replacement cost of that 
personal property
19.a.3 - Tenant shall maintain in force time element insurance covering the loss of rental income for a period of up to twelve months that may occur as a result of loss or damage to the Building
19.a.4 - Tenant shall maintain in force a policy of commercial general liability insurance insuring Landlord, Tenant, mortgagees and others that Landlord designates by delivering written notice to 
Tenant against liability arising from Tenant’s use, occupancy or maintenance of the Premises and appurtenant areas and providing contractual liability coverage for the indemnities Tenant makes 
in Section 17. That policy must provide for severability of interest and cross liability in favor of Landlord and those that it designates for designation as insureds. The limit of that insurance must 
be at least Five Million Dollars ($5,000,000.00) per occurrence for bodily injury to or death of any persons or property damage.
19.a.5 - If Tenant does not qualify as a self-insurer in accordance with the rules and regulations of the agency or commission that administers the workers’ compensation program in the State 
where the Premises are located, Tenant shall maintain in force workers’ compensation insurance in the amount required by applicable law and employer’s liability insurance in an amount not less 
than Five Hundred Thousand Dollars ($500,000.00).
19.a.6 - Tenant shall maintain in force boiler and machinery insurance in an amount not less than Two Million Dollars ($2,000,000.00) per accident on a combined basis and covering direct loss and 
loss of income occurring by reason of an accident to steam, mechanical and electrical equipment, including, without limitation, boilers, if any, unfired pressure vessels, if any, piping and wiring.

Utilities: 12 - Tenant shall pay for all utilities and other services furnished to the Premises.

Landlord Maintenance & Repairs:

2nd Amendment 7/Re: Section 11. - Landlord shall maintain in good condition (A) the structure of the Building, including the roof, roof membrane, drains, gutters, downspouts, foundation, floor 
slab, and loadbearing and exterior walls, (B) the parking areas, drives and other paved areas and sidewalks situated on the Land, (C) the Storm Water Drainage Facilities, and (D) underground 
utilities traversing the Land. If, in order for a structural component of the Building or for a part of the Storm Water Drainage Facilities to remain in good condition, replacement of that component 
or part becomes necessary, Landlord’s obligation with respect to that structural component or part includes the obligation to replace it. .

Tenant Maintenance & Repairs:

2nd Amendment 7/Re: Section 11.c. - Tenant shall be responsible during the Term for repairing and maintaining in good condition the Premises and the systems serving the Premises, including, 
without limitation the plumbing, electrical, HV AC, fire sprinkler and lawn watering systems and the landscaping. Moreover, during the entire Term, Tenant must keep the parking areas and 
sidewalks clean, must water the landscape plantings situated on the Land at suitable intervals and must maintain in force service contracts providing for the mowing, fertilizing and other routine 
care of the lawn and other landscape plantings on the Land and for the routine maintenance of the HVAC and other building systems serving the Premises..

Estoppel Certificate:
34 - Within 30 days after Tenant’s receipt of Landlord’s written request, Tenant shall execute and deliver to Landlord a statement in substantially the form (of Exhibit H) that (i) certifies that this 
Lease is unmodified and in full force and effect. (or, if modified, states the nature of the modification and certifies that this Lease as so modified is in full force and effect) and the date to which 
Bas.e Rent is paid in advance, if any, and (ii) acknowledges that, to Tenant’s knowledge, there are no uncured defaults on the part of Landlord or specifies such defaults if Tenant claims any.

• Lease Abstract •Investment Highlights Building DescriptionBuilding LayoutOffering Summary Lease Summary & Rent Schedule



EXECUTIVE SUMMARY PROPERTY INFORMATION TENANT OVERVIEW AREA OVERVIEW

FEDEX DISTRIBUTION FACILITY | Jacksonville, FL | 8

-- BUILDING LAYOUT --

Office Area

Dock Well Loading Doors

1 2 3 4 5 6

Sort/Warehouse Area

Overhead Door
to Sort Area

O
ve

rh
ea

d 
D

oo
r

to
 S

or
t A

re
a

O
ve

rh
ea

d 
D

oo
rs

to
 S

or
t A

re
a

Overhead Door
to Sort Area

O
ve

rh
ea

d 
D

oo
r

to
 S

or
t A

re
a

Overhead Door
to Sort Area

Entry Gate

Entry Gate

Vehicle
Maintenance Shop

Overhead Doors to VMA Shop

Investment Highlights Building DescriptionOffering Summary Lease Summary & Rent Schedule Lease Abstract • Building Layout •

Overhead Doors
to Sort Area

7 8



EXECUTIVE SUMMARY PROPERTY INFORMATION TENANT OVERVIEW AREA OVERVIEW

FEDEX DISTRIBUTION FACILITY | Jacksonville, FL | 9

-- BUILDING DESCRIPTION --

Investment HighlightsOffering Summary Lease Summary & Rent Schedule Lease Abstract • Building Description •Building Layout

Building Type: A one (1) story, concrete block and metal, industrial office/warehouse facility

Building Area: 95,294 Sq. Ft., including approximately 8,995 Sq. Ft. (9.6%) of finished office area, 34,029 Sq. Ft. (3.6%) of shop/vehicle maintenance area (V.M.A.), and 85,897 Sq. Ft. (87%) of sort/warehouse area

Ceiling Height: 22’ Clear Height

Building/Frame: Concrete block and metal frame.

Foundation: 5’ reinforced concrete slab on grade

Roof: 24 guage standing seam metal roof system

HVAC: Sidewalls exhaust fans, gas fired unit heaters in warehouse area

Utiltities: Electricity, natural gas, water, fiber optic, and sewer service to the property

Paving: 7’ reinforced concrete for truck areas and asphalt paving elsewhere

Dock Doors:
Drive-Ins:     9
Dock High:   2
Total:           11

Sprinkler System: The entire Sort Area, V.M.A. Area, and all of the office area are served by a Wet Sprinkler System. There are four zones - two zones for the Sort Area, 1 zone for the V.M.A., and 1 zone for the Office Area.

Parking Spaces:
Standard:       220
Handicap:           8
Total:               228



PROPERTY INFORMATION
FEDEX EXPRESS DISTRIBUTION FACILITY

JACKSONVILLE, FL

FEDEX DISTRIBUTION FACILITY | Jacksonville, FL | 10



EXECUTIVE SUMMARY PROPERTY INFORMATION TENANT OVERVIEW AREA OVERVIEW

FEDEX DISTRIBUTION FACILITY | Jacksonville, FL | 11

-- LOCATION MAPS --

AerialsSite Plan• Location Maps • Property Photos

JACKSONVILLE

1

GAINESVILLE

TAMPA

ST PETERSBURG

FORT MYERS

PALM BAY

TALLAHASSEE

ORLANDO

JACKSONVILLE

1

1



EXECUTIVE SUMMARY PROPERTY INFORMATION TENANT OVERVIEW AREA OVERVIEW

FEDEX DISTRIBUTION FACILITY | Jacksonville, FL | 12

-- SITE PLAN --

• Site Plan •Location Maps AerialsProperty Photos



EXECUTIVE SUMMARY PROPERTY INFORMATION TENANT OVERVIEW AREA OVERVIEW

FEDEX DISTRIBUTION FACILITY | Jacksonville, FL | 13

-- PROPERTY PHOTOS --

Front of Subject Property

Location Maps AerialsSite Plan • Property Photos •



EXECUTIVE SUMMARY PROPERTY INFORMATION TENANT OVERVIEW AREA OVERVIEW

FEDEX DISTRIBUTION FACILITY | Jacksonville, FL | 14

-- PROPERTY PHOTOS --

Loading Doors on North Side of Property

Location Maps AerialsSite Plan • Property Photos •



EXECUTIVE SUMMARY PROPERTY INFORMATION TENANT OVERVIEW AREA OVERVIEW

FEDEX DISTRIBUTION FACILITY | Jacksonville, FL | 15

-- PROPERTY PHOTOS --

Loading Doors on South Side of Property

Location Maps AerialsSite Plan • Property Photos •



EXECUTIVE SUMMARY PROPERTY INFORMATION TENANT OVERVIEW AREA OVERVIEW

FEDEX DISTRIBUTION FACILITY | Jacksonville, FL | 16

-- PROPERTY PHOTOS --

Loading Doors on East Side of Property

Location Maps AerialsSite Plan • Property Photos •



EXECUTIVE SUMMARY PROPERTY INFORMATION TENANT OVERVIEW AREA OVERVIEW

FEDEX DISTRIBUTION FACILITY | Jacksonville, FL | 17

-- INTERIOR PHOTO --

Interior Photo of Warehouse/Sorting Area

Location Maps AerialsSite Plan • Property Photos •



EXECUTIVE SUMMARY PROPERTY INFORMATION TENANT OVERVIEW AREA OVERVIEW

FEDEX DISTRIBUTION FACILITY | Jacksonville, FL | 18

-- INTERIOR PHOTOS --

Location Maps AerialsSite Plan • Property Photos •

Vehicle Maintenance ShopConveyor/Sorting AreaTruck Loading Area on Conveyor

Customer Service Entrance Customer Service Desk



EXECUTIVE SUMMARY PROPERTY INFORMATION TENANT OVERVIEW AREA OVERVIEW

FEDEX DISTRIBUTION FACILITY | Jacksonville, FL | 19

-- OVERHEAD VIEW --

Location Maps Site Plan Property Photos • Aerials •

COMMONWEALTH AVE



EXECUTIVE SUMMARY PROPERTY INFORMATION TENANT OVERVIEW AREA OVERVIEW

FEDEX DISTRIBUTION FACILITY | Jacksonville, FL | 20

-- LOOKING NORTH --

THERMO KING OF
NORTH FLORIDAPRITCHARD POINT

COMMUNITY

COMMONWEALTH AVE

Location Maps Site Plan Property Photos • Aerials •



EXECUTIVE SUMMARY PROPERTY INFORMATION TENANT OVERVIEW AREA OVERVIEW

FEDEX DISTRIBUTION FACILITY | Jacksonville, FL | 21

-- LOOKING EAST --

GO PULL IT

JACKSONVILLE

ALPHA PACKAGING
CARDINAL UNIJAX

CUSTOMIZED DISTRIBUTION
FLAT GLASS DISTRIBUTORS

COLEMAN AMERICAN MOVING
METAL CONTAINER CORP

HUGHES SUPPLY INDUSTRIAL
PAXON REVIVAL CHURCH

GOLD MEDAL JACKSONVILLE
ARAMARK UNIFORM SVCS

METRIX STAFFING
HD SUPPLY

ADCOM WIRE
GENERAL TRUCK EQUIPMENT
NATIONAL TIRE WHOLESALE

ABC SUPPLY CO, INC

ESTES EXPRESS 
LINES

MAUDLIN INT’L 
TRUCKS

PINNACLE
OPERATION

RUSTY ACRES
AUTOMOTIVE

COMMONWEALTH AVE

GOODYEAR 
TIRESOLES

DUPUY
SILO FACILITY

TNT PARTS
PAT SALMON

& SONS
ROADMASTER 

DRIVERS SCHOOL
PUBLIX

WAREHOUSE

DATA SAVERS
JEA WESTSIDE SVC CTR

BLEVINS, INC.
RAVEN TRANSPORT

FLORIDA TIRE SUPPLY
LIFT POWER, INC

JACK BECKER DIST

U-PACK
USNR

TRIPLE C ENT
ALL PURPOSE GLASS

ACG FLATGLASS
PLEXIE-CHEMIE

TIRE 1

RYDER TRUCK RENTAL
PENSKE TRUCK RENTAL

KENWORTH
CUMMINS SALES

Location Maps Site Plan Property Photos • Aerials •



EXECUTIVE SUMMARY PROPERTY INFORMATION TENANT OVERVIEW AREA OVERVIEW

FEDEX DISTRIBUTION FACILITY | Jacksonville, FL | 22

-- LOOKING SOUTHEAST --

COM
M

ONW
EALTH A

VE

JACKSONVILLE

GO PULL IT

COMMONWEALTH AVE

TNT PARTSROADMASTER 
DRIVERS SCHOOL

PUBLIX
WAREHOUSEGOODYEAR 

TIRESOLES

GC TIRE CENTER
SOUTHERN WHEEL & RIM

DATA SAVERS
JEA WESTSIDE SVC CTR

BLEVINS, INC.
RAVEN TRANSPORT

FLORIDA TIRE SUPPLY
LIFT POWER, INC

JACK BECKER DIST

U-PACK
USNR

TRIPLE C ENT
ALL PURPOSE GLASS

ACG FLATGLASS
PLEXIE-CHEMIE

TIRE 1

O’NEAL STEEL
WEYERHAUSER

RIGGINS ENGINEERING
B&M EQUIPMENT

HAJOCA
SOUTHERN WINE & SPIRITS

FIRESTONE BUILDING

WORLD ELECTRIC
AMERICAN TIRE DIST

ACOUSTI ENGINEERING
CEMEX JACKSONVILLE

AIRGAS
T&C METALS

FORTLINE WATERWORKS
RYDER TRUCK RENTAL

PENSKE TRUCK RENTAL
KENWORTH

CUMMINS SALES

Location Maps Site Plan Property Photos • Aerials •



TENANT OVERVIEW
FEDEX EXPRESS DISTRIBUTION FACILITY

JACKSONVILLE, FL

FEDEX DISTRIBUTION FACILITY | Jacksonville, FL | 23



EXECUTIVE SUMMARY PROPERTY INFORMATION TENANT OVERVIEW AREA OVERVIEW

FEDEX DISTRIBUTION FACILITY | Jacksonville, FL | 24

• FedEx •

-- ABOUT FEDEX --

FedEx is the world’s largest express transportation company. The company is known for its overnight shipping 
service and pioneering a system that could track packages and provide real-time updates on package location, a 
feature that hass now been implemented by most other carrier services. Headquartered in Memphis, TN, FedEx 

ships to more than 200 countries and territories using air, ground and sea networks to link more than 99% of the world’s GDP.

FedEx Corporation provides customers and businesses worldwide with a broad portfolio of transportation, e-commerce and business 
services. With annual revenues over $65 billion in 2018, the company offers integrated business applications through operating 
companies competing collectively and managed collaboratively, under the respected FedEx brand. Consistently ranked among 
the world’s most admired and trusted employers, FedEx inspires its more than 425,000 team members to remain “absolutely, 
positively” focused on safety, the highest ethical and professional standards and the needs of their customers and communities.

FedEx operates in four major segments:
•	 FedEx Express - The original overnight courier services, providing next day air service within the United States and time-definite 

international service. FedEx Express operates one of the largest civil aircraft fleets in the world and the largest fleet of wide 
bodied civil aircraft; it also carries more freight than any other airline. Reported FY2018 Revenue: $36.2 Billion

•	 FedEx Ground - FedEx Ground service offerings include small-package day-certain delivery to businesses in the U.S. and Canada 
and to 100% of U.S. residences using a large fleet of trucks which are owned by the independent owner/operators and drivers 
are independent contractors who control individual delivery routes and territories. Reported FY2018 Revenue: $18.4 Billion

•	 FedEx Freight - FedEx Freight LTL service offerings include priority services when speed is critical and economy services when 
time can be traded for savings, processing over 95,000 shipments a day using 370 service centers. Reported FY2014 Revenue: 
$6.8 Billion

•	 FedEx Services - Provides global marketing, planning, and information technology (IT) services for the other FedEx operating 
companies. Reported FY2018 Revenue: $1.7 Billion

TENANT PROFILE
TRADE NAME FedEx Corporation
STOCK SYMBOL NYSE: FDX
YEAR FOUNDED 1971
HEADQUARTERS Memphis, TN
AREAS SERVED Worldwide
REVENUE (2018) $65.45 Billion
NET INCOME (2018) $4.572 Billion
TOTAL ASSETS (2018) $52.33 Billion
SUBSIDIARIES Office, Express, Ground, Freight, Supply Chain
NUMBER OF EMPLOYEES 425,000
WEBSITE www.fedex.com

Express

Ground

Freight

Services
55%
$36.2B

28%
$18.4B

10%
$6.8B

3%
$1.7B

4%
Other

FEDEX EARNS NO. 10 SPOT ON FORTUNE WORLD’S MOST ADMIRED 
COMPANIES LIST

MEMPHIS, Tenn., Jan. 22, 2019—FedEx Corp. (NYSE: FDX) is once again ranked among 
the most admired companies in the world, according to a survey published in FORTUNE 
magazine.
The annual “World’s Most Admired Companies” report released today lists FedEx as the 
No. 10 ranked company overall.  The survey measures nine attributes related to financial 
performance and corporate reputation.
“It is an incredible honor to be recognized on the FORTUNE World’s Most Admired company 
rankings for 19 consecutive years,” said David J. Bronczek, president and chief operating 
officer of FedEx Corp.  “This accomplishment is a direct result of the more than 450,000 
FedEx team members around the globe who go above and beyond for our customers every 
day.”
This is the 19th consecutive year that FedEx has ranked among the top 20 in the FORTUNE 
Most Admired Companies List, with 15 of those years ranking among the top 10.



AREA OVERVIEW
FEDEX EXPRESS DISTRIBUTION FACILITY

JACKSONVILLE, FL

FEDEX DISTRIBUTION FACILITY | Jacksonville, FL | 25



EXECUTIVE SUMMARY PROPERTY INFORMATION TENANT OVERVIEW AREA OVERVIEW

FEDEX DISTRIBUTION FACILITY | Jacksonville, FL | 26

-- JACKSONVILLE OVERVIEW --

Jacksonville is the most populous city in Florida, the most populous city in the 
southeastern United States, and the largest city by area in the contiguous United 
States. It  is a rapidly growing metropolitan city, with approximately 850,000 residents. 
Due to its convenient location, mild climate, reasonable cost of living, high quality of 
life and a business-friendly government, Jacksonville is a popular location for corporate 

expansions and relocations. Its status as an intermodal transportation hub is another incentive, and the city is also 
a leading distribution center, with a transportation network embracing port and air cargo facilities, rail and trucking 
routes. Millions of tons of raw materials and manufactured goods move through the city annually.
This momentum continues to boost Jacksonville’s stature in the national and international marketplace. In fact, 
Jacksonville is consistently rated one of the ‘Hottest Cities in America’ for business expansions and relocations in 
an annual poll featured in Expansion Management magazine.  The U.S. Chamber of Commerce released a study 
ranking Florida’s Workforce and Training programs number one in the country (Enterprising States Report- 2011), 
and  Jacksonville was named the nation’s third least expensive city to launch a corporate headquarters (BizCosts.
com - 2011).  Jacksonville has garnered an impressive list of top rankings. Lonely Planet ranked Jacksonville on its 
list of the world’s “10 Best Value Destinations for 2018”, and Expedia named Jacksonville as one of “21 Supercool 
U.S. Cities”.
One of Jacksonville’s many natural assets is one of the largest urban park systems in the country. The active and 
passive parks and preservation lands are a key part of Jacksonville’s quality of life. So are the miles of beaches and 
waterways, a major symphony orchestra, a sports and entertainment complex downtown and a myriad of special 
events that this sports-loving city hosts each year. 
With a growing population, a strong economy, diverse 
cultural and recreational opportunities and abundant 
natural resources, Jacksonville continues to distinguish itself as 
one of the nation’s most dynamic and progressive cities.

LEADING TRANSPORTATION & DISTRIBUTION HUB • GATEWAY TO FLORIDA & SOUTHEASTERN U.S.
For companies that depend on logistics and intermodal capacity, few communities can compare to Jacksonville – the 
gateway to Florida and the Southeastern United States. Three major interstates (I-95, I-75 and I-10), three railroads 
(CSX, Norfolk Southern and Florida East Coast), JAXPORT - a deep-water port with three separate marine terminals, 
an international airport and many developable sites converge to provide exceptional infrastructure.
Speedy access to growing domestic markets is why many supply chain logistic companies have made Jacksonville 
their home. There are 45 million people within an eight-hour drive of Jacksonville and 60 percent of the U.S. 
population (approximately 179 million people) within a 24-hour truck drive. Many people are surprised when they 
hear that Jacksonville is the most western city on the entire East Coast of the United States (and even more western 
than Cleveland).
Recent developments at JAXPORT are drawing even more supply chain logistic companies to the city. Establishments 
can also take advantage of Foreign Trade Zone #64 and a large experienced supply chain logistics workforce. Ten 
percent of employment in Jacksonville is in transportation and warehousing sectors – greater than the state and 
national figures. These sectors also represent nine percent of all business establishments in Jacksonville.
Access to interstates and rail; available landside sites (such as Cecil Commerce Center); frequent and reliable 
containership service; a business-friendly environment and a qualified workforce and recognition as one of the 
‘Top 10 Logistics’ areas in the nation by Expansion Management magazine are some of the many reasons why 
Jacksonville is a supply chain logistics leader.

• Jacksonville Overview • DemographicsEconomic Snapshot

Source: COJ.net



EXECUTIVE SUMMARY PROPERTY INFORMATION TENANT OVERVIEW AREA OVERVIEW

FEDEX DISTRIBUTION FACILITY | Jacksonville, FL | 27

-- ECONOMIC SNAPSHOT --

Jacksonville Overview Demographics• Economic Snapshot •

TARGETED INDUSTRIES 
Jacksonville has one of the most diversified industry bases in Florida, which makes the economy more resilient to 
ups and downs in any one sector than other major metropolitan areas in Florida (that are generally dependent on 
retail and tourism-related industries). While all types of businesses can find success in Jacksonville, the following 
seven sectors are targeted industries of the Office of Economic Development – Advanced Manufacturing, Aviation 
and Aerospace, Finance and Insurance, Headquarters, Information Technologies, Life Sciences and Logistics and 
Distribution (see previous page). These industries are targeted because there is an existing strong cluster of 
companies, the potential for growth for these industries is high and Jacksonville possesses advantages which are 
especially attractive to these industries.

ADVANCED MANUFACTURING 
Advanced manufacturing companies in Jacksonville are thriving because of the city’s low cost of doing business, 
hardworking employees, utilities and outstanding transportation infrastructure. General Electric, SAFT, and Johnson 
& Johnson Vision Care are a few of the advanced manufacturers located in Jacksonville.
Because of Jacksonville’s consolidated utilities, highly reliable electricity and water are offered at very competitive 
rates. Manufacturers also find advantages in Jacksonville’s extremely low level of unionized workers and Florida’s 
‘right-to-work’ laws. Supply chain and distribution operations are easily accommodated by Jacksonville’s intermodal 
infrastructure and ready access to one of the fastest growing regions in the U.S.

AVIATION & AEROSPACE 
The City of Jacksonville has a strong and long-running relationship with military aviation and aerospace activities that 
has led many related manufacturers, MRO (maintenance, repair and overhaul) operations and support operations 
to locate in Jacksonville. Aviation and aerospace companies find an ample supply of highly-skilled workers from 
the approximately 3,000 military separations per year from the local military units which include the U.S. Navy at 
NAS Jacksonville and Naval Station Mayport, the U.S. Marines and the Department of Homeland Security aviation 
operations.
A network of commercial and general aviation airports including Cecil Airport, Jacksonville International Airport 
(JAX), Jacksonville Executive at Craig Airport and Herlong Recreational Airport provide Jacksonville’s aviation 
infrastructure. There are 8,300 developable acres at the City-owned Cecil Commerce Center which is home to Cecil 
Airport, which offers four runways, three measuring 8,500 feet and one with a length of 12,500 feet making it 
Florida’s third longest runway.
Jacksonville also offers the educational infrastructure necessary to aviation and aerospace companies. Specialized 
aviation and aerospace training programs at the Florida State College’s Aviation Center of Excellence at Cecil 
Commerce Center prepare students with certifications in FAR Part 147 aviation maintenance, avionics installation, 
pilot training, aviation maintenance manager and aviation operations.

FINANCE & INSURANCE 
The finance and insurance services industry is a well-established cluster in Jacksonville. Many well-known companies 
in this sector have found success here including Deutsche Bank, Bank of America, Florida Blue, Citi, JPMorgan Chase 
and Wells Fargo, to name a few.
Jacksonville offers prime locations from downtown waterfront offices to suburban office campuses. Approximately 
11 percent of all workers in Jacksonville are employed in the financial and insurance services cluster – more than 
Tampa, Orlando and Miami. Many of these workers enjoy Jacksonville’s short commute times and a recent study 
by the Florida Financial Services Cluster Initiative confirmed that most financial service workers live within the city 
limits.
The University of North Florida, Florida State College at Jacksonville, Jacksonville University, Edward Waters College 
and Flagler College graduate more than 2,600 students with business degrees yearly, adding to the already large 
pool of qualified workers.

INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY 
Information technology companies are also well-represented in Jacksonville. This cluster thrives because of the 
diverse economic base of Jacksonville companies which are its clients. The large financial services cluster is a main 
customer of the information technology companies in the area.
Jacksonville is a natural environment for supporting the IT industry with its excellent educational infrastructure and 
qualified workforce. A collection of higher educational institutions train the next generation of technology workers. 
Companies also find many reliable technology workers who are exiting Jacksonville-based military operations. 
Reliable, redundant and low-cost power provided by JEA keeps technology companies productive and efficient.

LIFE SCIENCES
The medical products and services industry is a vibrant and growing sector, especially in Jacksonville. Because of 
our available, skilled workforce, state-of-the-art telecommunications infrastructure, low cost of doing business and 
excellent quality of life, new businesses are relocating and thriving here every day. With more than 50,000 employees, 
half a dozen major hospitals and a recent private capital investment of more than $600 million, this industry serves 
as a driving force for business development and the expansion of world-class medical research facilities.
Many well-known companies in the medical services sector have found success in Jacksonville including: St. Vincent’s 
Medical Center, UF Health Jacksonville, The Mayo Clinic and Baptist Health Systems, to name a few. The nation’s 
third proton beam therapy center has also been established at UF Health Jacksonville, with the help of the Office of 
Economic Development.

Source: COJ.net



EXECUTIVE SUMMARY PROPERTY INFORMATION TENANT OVERVIEW AREA OVERVIEW

FEDEX DISTRIBUTION FACILITY | Jacksonville, FL | 28

-- DEMOGRAPHICS --

Jacksonville Overview • Demographics •Economic Snapshot

BU
SI

N
ES

S

Th
is

 r
ep

or
t 

w
as

 p
ro

d
uc

ed
 u

si
ng

 d
at

a 
fr

om
 p

riv
at

e 
an

d
 g

ov
er

nm
en

t 
so

ur
ce

s 
d

ee
m

ed
 t

o 
b

e 
re

lia
b

le
. T

he
 in

fo
rm

at
io

n 
he

re
in

 is
 p

ro
vi

d
ed

 w
ith

ou
t 

re
p

re
se

nt
at

io
n 

or
 w

ar
ra

nt
y.

SUMMARY PROFILE
2000-2010 Census, 2019 Estimates with 2024 Projections
Calculated using Weighted Block Centroid from Block Groups

Lat/Lon: 30.3402/-81.7752
RS1

7490 Commonwealth Ave
1 mi radius 3 mi radius 5 mi radius

Jacksonville, FL 32220

P
O

P
U

LA
TI

O
N

2019 Estimated Population 0 T 635 20,476 110,736

2024 Projected Population 0 T 670 21,593 118,854

2010 Census Population 0 T 577 19,621 105,153

2000 Census Population 0 T 552 19,763 106,235

Projected Annual Growth 2019 to 2024 - 1.1% 1.1% 1.5%

Historical Annual Growth 2000 to 2019 - 0.8% 0.2% 0.2%

2019 Median Age 42.1 38.7 37.4

H
O

U
S

E
H

O
LD

S

2019 Estimated Households 0 T 253 8,034 45,065

2024 Projected Households 0 T 264 8,385 47,877

2010 Census Households 0 T 222 7,391 40,989

2000 Census Households 0 T 213 7,307 40,713

Projected Annual Growth 2019 to 2024 - 0.8% 0.9% 1.2%

Historical Annual Growth 2000 to 2019 - 1.0% 0.5% 0.6%

 R
A

C
E

 A
N

D
 

E
TH

N
IC

IT
Y

  

2019 Estimated White - 76.7% 68.0% 46.8%

2019 Estimated Black or African American - 15.7% 24.2% 45.3%

2019 Estimated Asian or Pacific Islander - 1.4% 2.4% 2.9%

2019 Estimated American Indian or Native Alaskan - 1.0% 0.6% 0.4%

2019 Estimated Other Races - 5.1% 4.8% 4.6%

2019 Estimated Hispanic - 5.3% 6.8% 6.0%

IN
C

O
M

E 2019 Estimated Average Household Income $0 T $38,587 $56,916 $52,433

2019 Estimated Median Household Income $0 T $48,524 $52,847 $46,847

2019 Estimated Per Capita Income $0 T $15,395 $22,429 $21,382

E
D

U
C

A
TI

O
N

(A
G

E
 2

5+
)

2019 Estimated Elementary (Grade Level 0 to 8) - 3.1% 3.3% 3.6%

2019 Estimated Some High School (Grade Level 9 to 11) - 10.4% 10.4% 11.5%

2019 Estimated High School Graduate - 45.1% 41.3% 36.8%

2019 Estimated Some College - 25.0% 23.1% 22.4%

2019 Estimated Associates Degree Only - 7.4% 10.1% 9.5%

2019 Estimated Bachelors Degree Only - 7.4% 10.0% 11.1%

2019 Estimated Graduate Degree - 1.7% 1.7% 5.0%

B
U

S
IN

E
S

S 2019 Estimated Total Businesses 0 T 95 1,939 4,946

2019 Estimated Total Employees 0 T 2,461 23,967 49,472

2019 Estimated Employee Population per Business - 26.0 12.4 10.0

2019 Estimated Residential Population per Business - 6.7 10.6 22.4

©2019, Sites USA, Chandler, Arizona, 480-491-1112                                                                     page 1 of 1                             Demographic Source: Applied Geographic Solutions 4/2019, TIGER Geography

RA
C

E 
&

 E
TH

N
IC

IT
Y

IN
C

O
M

E
H

O
U

SE
H

O
LD

S
PO

PU
LA

TI
O

N

    1 Mile          3 Miles        5 Miles

Th
is

 r
ep

or
t 

w
as

 p
ro

d
uc

ed
 u

si
ng

 d
at

a 
fr

om
 p

riv
at

e 
an

d
 g

ov
er

nm
en

t 
so

ur
ce

s 
d

ee
m

ed
 t

o 
b

e 
re

lia
b

le
. T

he
 in

fo
rm

at
io

n 
he

re
in

 is
 p

ro
vi

d
ed

 w
ith

ou
t 

re
p

re
se

nt
at

io
n 

or
 w

ar
ra

nt
y.

SUMMARY PROFILE
2000-2010 Census, 2019 Estimates with 2024 Projections
Calculated using Weighted Block Centroid from Block Groups

Lat/Lon: 30.3402/-81.7752
RS1

7490 Commonwealth Ave
1 mi radius 3 mi radius 5 mi radius

Jacksonville, FL 32220

P
O

P
U

LA
TI

O
N

2019 Estimated Population 0 T 635 20,476 110,736

2024 Projected Population 0 T 670 21,593 118,854

2010 Census Population 0 T 577 19,621 105,153

2000 Census Population 0 T 552 19,763 106,235

Projected Annual Growth 2019 to 2024 - 1.1% 1.1% 1.5%

Historical Annual Growth 2000 to 2019 - 0.8% 0.2% 0.2%

2019 Median Age 42.1 38.7 37.4

H
O

U
S

E
H

O
LD

S

2019 Estimated Households 0 T 253 8,034 45,065

2024 Projected Households 0 T 264 8,385 47,877

2010 Census Households 0 T 222 7,391 40,989

2000 Census Households 0 T 213 7,307 40,713

Projected Annual Growth 2019 to 2024 - 0.8% 0.9% 1.2%

Historical Annual Growth 2000 to 2019 - 1.0% 0.5% 0.6%

 R
A

C
E

 A
N

D
 

E
TH

N
IC

IT
Y

  

2019 Estimated White - 76.7% 68.0% 46.8%

2019 Estimated Black or African American - 15.7% 24.2% 45.3%

2019 Estimated Asian or Pacific Islander - 1.4% 2.4% 2.9%

2019 Estimated American Indian or Native Alaskan - 1.0% 0.6% 0.4%

2019 Estimated Other Races - 5.1% 4.8% 4.6%

2019 Estimated Hispanic - 5.3% 6.8% 6.0%

IN
C

O
M

E 2019 Estimated Average Household Income $0 T $38,587 $56,916 $52,433

2019 Estimated Median Household Income $0 T $48,524 $52,847 $46,847

2019 Estimated Per Capita Income $0 T $15,395 $22,429 $21,382

E
D

U
C

A
TI

O
N

(A
G

E
 2

5+
)

2019 Estimated Elementary (Grade Level 0 to 8) - 3.1% 3.3% 3.6%

2019 Estimated Some High School (Grade Level 9 to 11) - 10.4% 10.4% 11.5%

2019 Estimated High School Graduate - 45.1% 41.3% 36.8%

2019 Estimated Some College - 25.0% 23.1% 22.4%

2019 Estimated Associates Degree Only - 7.4% 10.1% 9.5%

2019 Estimated Bachelors Degree Only - 7.4% 10.0% 11.1%

2019 Estimated Graduate Degree - 1.7% 1.7% 5.0%

B
U

S
IN

E
S

S 2019 Estimated Total Businesses 0 T 95 1,939 4,946

2019 Estimated Total Employees 0 T 2,461 23,967 49,472

2019 Estimated Employee Population per Business - 26.0 12.4 10.0

2019 Estimated Residential Population per Business - 6.7 10.6 22.4

©2019, Sites USA, Chandler, Arizona, 480-491-1112                                                                     page 1 of 1                             Demographic Source: Applied Geographic Solutions 4/2019, TIGER Geography

•	 With a regional population of 1.688 million people (2018), Jacksonville is the largest city 
in the state of Florida. 

•	 The combined population of the Jacksonville-St Marys-Palatka Metropolitan Area 
is 1,631,488 (2017), making it the 34th-largest CSA in the country.

•	 The median age in the Raleigh area is 35.6, which is lower than Florida’s median 
age of 42 and the US median age of 37.4. 

•	 The Median Household Income in Jacksonville is $52,062, which is on par with 
the state median of $52,594.

•	 According to recent Bureau of Labor & Statistics data, Florida’s year over job 
growth rate of 3% was the fastest growth rate in the nation among the 10 largest 
states. Florida beat out California, Texas, New York and the national average of 
2%, which is a good indicator of economic growth.

•	 The median property value in Jacksonville is $177,500, which is up 8% over the 
past year. This value is projected to increase by 4% in the next year.

•	 Approximately 57% of residents in Jacksonville own their home.

•	 There are approximately 359,607 households in the Jacksonville area.

ECONOMY SNAPSHOT

HOUSING SNAPSHOT

POPULATION SNAPSHOT



Lee & Associates hereby advises all prospective purchasers of Net-Leased Invesment property as follows:

The information contained in this Marketing Brochure has been obtained from sources we believe to be reliable.  However, Lee & Associates has not 
and will not verify any of this information, nor has Lee & Associates conducted any investigation regarding these matters. Lee & Associates makes no 
guarantee, warranty or representation whatsoever about the accuracy or completeness of any information provided.

As the Buyer of an investment property, it is the Buyer’s responsibility to independently confirm the accuracy and completeness of all material information 
before completing any purchase.This Marketing Brochure is not a substitute for your thorough due diligence investigation of this investment opportunity. 
Lee & Associates expressly denies any obligation to conduct a due diligence examination of this Property for Buyer.  Any projections, opinions, assumptions 
or estimates used in this Marketing Brochure are for example only and do not represent the current or future performance of this property. The value 
of an investment property to you depends on factors that should be evaluated by you and your tax, financial and legal advisors.  Buyer and Buyer’s 
tax, financial, legal, and construction advisors should conduct a careful, independent investigation of any investment property to determine to your 
satisfaction with the suitability of the property for your needs.

Like all real estate investments, this investment carries significant risks.  Buyer and Buyer’s legal and financial advisors must request and carefully review 
all legal and financial documents related to the property and tenant. While the tenant’s past performance at this or other locations is an important 
consideration, it is not a guarantee of future success.  Similarly, the lease rate for some properties, including newly-constructed facilities or newly-
acquired locations, may be set based on a tenant’s projected sales with little or no record of actual performance, or comparable rents for the area.  
Returns are not guaranteed; the tenant and any guarantors may fail to pay the lease rent or property taxes, or may fail to comply with other material 
terms of the lease; cash flow may be interrupted in part or in whole due to market, economic, environmental or other conditions.  Regardless of tenant 
history and lease guarantees, Buyer is responsible for conducting his/her own investigation of all matters affecting the intrinsic value of the property and 
the value of any long-term lease, including the likelihood of locating a replacement tenant if the current tenant should default or abandon the property, 
and the lease terms that Buyer may be able to negotiate with a potential replacement tenant considering the location of the property, and Buyer’s legal 
ability to make alternate use of the property.

By accepting this Marketing Brochure you agree to release Lee & Associates and hold it harmless from any kind of claim, cost, expense, or liability arising 
out of your investigation and/or purchase of this investment property.

Exclusively Listed By:

No warranty or representation is made as to the accuracy of the foregoing information.  Terms of sale, lease, and availability are subject to change or withdrawal without notice.

BARR&BENNETT
NETLEASEDINVESTMENTS

A Lee & Associates Team

RYAN BARR
Principal

760.448.2446
rbarr@lee-associates.com

CA Lic#01338994

RYAN BENNETT
Principal

760.448.2449
rbennett@lee-associates.com

CA Lic#01826517

BROKER OF RECORD:
Lee & Associates Central Florida, LLC

FL Brokers Lic #CQ1041570


